
和歌山工業高等専門学校 開講年度 平成29年度 (2017年度) 授業科目 英語Ｂ
科目基礎情報
科目番号 0008 科目区分 一般 / 選択
授業形態 授業 単位の種別と単位数 履修単位: 2
開設学科 環境都市工学科 対象学年 5
開設期 通年 週時間数 2
教科書/教材 Speaking of Speech (New Edition) by David Harrington and Charles LeBeau (MacMillan Language House)
担当教員 マーシュ デイビッド
到達目標
1. To be able to give a short, well-organised presentation in English
2. To be able to present and explain data clearly using visual aids
ルーブリック

Ideal Level of Achievement
(Very Good)

Standard Level of Achievement
(Good)

Unacceptable Level of
Achievement (Fail)

学科の到達目標項目との関係
教育方法等

概要

Students will learn how to use body language, intonation, logical structure and visual aids
to give clear and confident presentations in English. During the course, students will
prepare and make several short presentations. At the end of the first and second
semesters, they will make a longer final presentation. There will also be a group research project and
presentation.

授業の進め方・方法 In class, students will watch examples of various types of presentation. They will then write their own
presentation and make their own materials. Finally, students will make presentations in class.

注意点 Please review class contents regularly. Your grade is based on your presentations, so please don't be absent
on presentation days.

授業計画
週 授業内容 週ごとの到達目標

前期

1stQ

1週 Course orientation, prepare and make a self
introduction

2週 Speaking of Speech Unit 1
3週 Speaking of Speech Unit 1
4週 Speaking of Speech Unit 1
5週
6週
7週
8週

2ndQ

9週
10週
11週
12週
13週
14週
15週
16週

後期

3rdQ

1週
2週
3週
4週
5週
6週
7週
8週

4thQ

9週
10週
11週
12週
13週
14週
15週
16週

モデルコアカリキュラムの学習内容と到達目標
分類 分野 学習内容 学習内容の到達目標 到達レベル 授業週
評価割合



Examination Presentation
Mutual
Evaluations
between
students

Behavior Portfolio Other 合計

総合評価割合 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Basic Ability 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Technical
Ability 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interdisciplinar
y Ability 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


